Change Page 1, Line 14 through Page 2, Line 2 of the ORIGINAL LOAN AGREEMENT to read:

"II. The State agrees to loan to the Loan Recipient, and the Loan Recipient agrees to

repay to the State, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement, the principal sum of Four

Million Five Hundred Sixty Two Thousand Four Hundred Forty Five and 00/100 Dollars

($4,562,445) (Principal Sum) or such lesser amount as shall equal the aggregate of
Disbursements made hereunder by the State to the Loan Recipient. In addition to the principal

sum, the Loan Recipient agrees to pay the applicable interest accrued as described in